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ICOMPANY PROFILE

Jiangte Special motor Group is a

i;fsaﬁg national high-tech enterprise involving
BRAH: 002176 motors and Lithium products, mining and

deep processing industries. It is one of the
top 100 enterprises in Jiangxi Province,the
largest servo motor manufacturer in China
and global large supplier of lithium
carbonate and its stock code is 002176. The
headquarter is located in Yichun City,known
as “Asian Lithium” base to develop new
energy. So far it has developed more than
30 subsidiaries and branches in Jiangxi ,

Zhejiang province and cities at home and abroad.

Jiangxi Jiangte Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd.(JJEV)established in 2012 with an area of 20 hectares and the registered capital 90 million
CNY, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Jiangte Special motor Group. It is specialized in the R&D, production and sale of electric vehicles,
mobility scooters and other health care products. It has equipped with professional and technical personnel, advanced production lines and
testing platforms. The efficient and environmentally friendly products are designed for the old people. JJEV mobility scooters are of high
quality, comfort and safety for elderly. The limited speeds, electromagnetic brakes, swivel padded seats, gel chargeable batteries, detachable
frame provide mobility and travel for old people indoors and outdoors. We produces various series of mobility scooters in detachable small
size, suitable medium size and heavy duty size for your right choice. 1ISO9001:2015 CE certificate, FDA certificate are available to serve
European and American markets. We also have been cooperating with partners from other markets like South Asia and Africa and other
areas for years. In addition, our mobility scooters are widely loved by our agents from these markets.
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The scope of cestificaion

Manufacturing and design of mobility scooter

SGS

Test Report

Tha following sample{s) wasiworo submitied and identified on bohalf of the applicant as:

Apglicant

Manutacurer

Factory
Testing Laboratory

The standands;

Report No.: GZEST10602207601
Date: 2022-03-18

Jangxi iangle Electric Viehide Co.. Lid
No.12. Chunchan Road, Economic Development
Province

‘Same as appicant

‘Same s appicant

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services C
198 Kezhu Road, Soence City, Econamic &
Guangznou, Guangdong. China

EN 121842014

Mobiity scoater

FM10, R100, R103, JT10, DG10, JT20, DG20

RI00S, R300, RI1, R30S, FMI0, JT30, BC30, RS0

For FM10, RI00, R103, JT10, DC10, JT20 and DC20

o OV. SVGOHZ 1.2-0.5 A: Output: DC 24V; 2A
Intema Batiery: DC 24V, 20Ah

For R300S, R300, R301, R30S, FM30, JT30, DC30 and R500

Charger: Input: AC 100-240V, SVBHZ; 2.5.A; Oulpt: DC 24V, A
Iniemal Batiery: DC 24V 38Ah

1nhe opinion of SGS - CSTC e presentad appkance was found 1o be in

‘compliance with the tes! spacification a3 ndicated in the detals on the
folwing pages.

Mane

( ; ) Gesegt G

Gy Guo
Project Reviewer

George G|
Project Engneer

Medical Elscirical Equipment Laboratory

www.jtemobility.com
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JIANGTE MOTOR

BREEE: 002176

Model Number: JT10

Model Number: JT10

SPECIFICATION
Overall Dimension 1,080*505*870(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 60KG/68KG
Battery Pack Weight 8kg(12Ah*2) 12kg(20Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 6km/h
Charger(offboard) 2 Amp
Packing size 1115*535*580cm
Ground Clearance 75mm
Turning Radius 1,100mm
Output Power of Motor 300Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 15-20 km
Loading quantity 176units/40"HQ

e Removable Battery Pack with 2 Options: 12AH or 20AH.

e 136kg Weight Capacity

e Tool free dismantles into 5 parts

e Full advanced suspension

e LED double front light

e 9” Low-Profile wheels with optional solid PU or Pneumatic wheels
e Slide & Swivel seating

e Adjustable tiller angle with charging function

e Optional rear mirror package

RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE BLACA@®

www.jtemobility.com
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JIANGTE MOTOR

BREEE: 002176

Model Number: R300S PLUS

Overall Dimension
N.W/G.W

Battery Pack Weight
Maximum Speed
Charger(offboard)
Ground Clearance
Turning Radius
Output Power of Motor
Safe Climbing Angle
Range(Per Charge)
Packing size

Loading quantity

e 136KG Weight Capacity
e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains
e Full LED Lighting
* Front 9"rear 10" Pneumatic wheels
e Detachable battery for replacement or maintenance

Model Number: R300S PLUS

SPECIFICATION

¢ Slide & swivel deluxe high back captain seat
® Deluxe delta tiller with build-up USB charging and cup holder
® Optional rear mirror package

® High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 4-8 km/h

RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER

1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm

87KG/97KG
26kg(35Ah*2)
8km/h

5Amp

80mm
1,200mm
400Watts/24V
8°

30km

1360*645*710cm

78units/40"HQ

WHITE

BLACA @

www.jtemobility.com



Model Number: R300S
et

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR
BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm

N.W/G.W 82KG/92KG
Battery Pack Weight 26kg(35Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 8km/h
Charger(offboard) 5Amp
Packing size 1240*645*660cm
Ground Clearance 80mm
Turning Radius 1,200mm
Output Power of Motor 400Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 30km
Loading quantity 112 units/40"HQ

e 136kg Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

e Front 9"rear 10" low profile wheels with optional solid PU or Pneumatic wheels
e Detachable battery for replacement or maintenance

® Slide & swivel seat and optional deluxe high back captain seat

® Deluxe delta tiller with build-up USB charging and cup holder

e Optional rear mirror package

S ® High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 4-8 km/h
| |
MO d&l Numb er. R300 REDQ® BLLUE® ORANGE S/ILVER WHITE BLACA@®

www.jtemobility.com [RHIE



Model Number: R500
Ehetn

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR
BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,440*650*1050(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 117KG/138KG
Battery Pack Weight 33.5kg(55Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 13km/h
Charger(offboard) 5Amp
- Packing size 1510*720*930cm

:'_:;- Ground Clearance 130 mm

-__‘;’ Turning Radius 1,800 mm
Output Power of Motor 800Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 10°
Range(Per Charge) 42km
Loading quantity 69units/40"HQ

® 159kg Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

e Powerful 4 poles 800watts motor

¢ Slide & swivel recline high back captain seat

® Deluxe delta and infinitely adjustable tiller with build-up USB charging and cup holder
e 12” low profile pneumatic wheels

® Auto speed reduce when steering

® Rear mirror package

e High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 6.5-13 km/h

Mo del Numb er: R500 ./s;;tzhan;jr;?. ORANGE S/LVER WHITE BLACA@®

www.jtemobility.com



5 Model Number: R105

;‘ 4‘3 @ % \ b SPECIFICATION

JIANGTE MOTOR

IBE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,040*495*925(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 53KG/63KG
Battery Pack Weight 8kg(12Ah*2) 12kg(20Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 6km/h
Charger(offboard) 2 Amp
Ground Clearance 65mm
Turning Radius 1,100mm
Output Power of Motor 300Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 15-20 km

e Removable Battery Pack with 2 Options: 12AH or 20AH.
e 136kg Weight Capacity

e Tool free dismantles into 5 parts

e LED front light

e L ow-Profile, solid PU wheels (with front 8” and rear 9”)

¢ Slide & Swivel seating
® Adjustable tiller angle with charging function

MO del Numb er: R 1 05 RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE — BLACA®

www.jtemobility.com



Model Number: FM10
Ehetn |

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR

IRERE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,040*495*925(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 55KG/65KG
Battery Pack Weight 8kg(12Ah*2) 12kg(20Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 6km/h
Charger(offboard) 2 Amp
Ground Clearance 65mm
Turning Radius 1,1700mm
Output Power of Motor 300Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 15-20 km

e Removable Battery Pack with 2 Options: 12AH or 20AH.
e 136kg Weight Capacity

e Tool free dismantles into 5 parts

e LED front light

® | ow-Profile, solid PU wheels (with front 8” and rear 9”)

® Slide & Swivel seating

® Adjustable tiller angle with charging function

MO del Numb er: FM 1 0 RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE — BLACA®

www.jtemobility.com



Model Number: R103

SPECIFICATION
Overall Dimension 1,040%495*925(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 55KG/65KG
Battery Pack Weight 8kg(12Ah*2) 12kg(20Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 6km/h
Charger(offboard) 2Amp
Packing size 1115*535*580cm
Ground Clearance 65mm
Turning Radius 1,1700mm 1
Output Power of Motor 300Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 15-20 km
Loading quantity 176units/40"HQ

e Removable Battery Pack with 2 Options: 12AH or 20AH. \
e 136kg Weight Capacity

e Tool free dismantles into 5 parts

e LED front light

e | ow-Profile, solid PU wheels (with front 8" and rear 9”)

¢ Slide & Swivel seating

® Adjustable tiller angle with charging function

MO del Numb er: R 1 03 RED@® BLUF® ORANGE S/ILVER WHITE BLACA@®

www.jtemobility.com [KFEE



Model Number: R305

;‘ “s ® % SPECIFICATION

JIANGTE MOTOR

BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm
N.W/G.W 76KG/86KG
Battery Pack Weight 26kg(35Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 8km/h
Charger(offboard) 5Amp
Packing size 1240*645*660cm
Ground Clearance 80mm
Turning Radius 1,200mm
Output Power of Motor 400Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 30km
Loading quantity 112 units/40"HQ

e 136KG Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

® Front 9"rear 10" low profile PU wheels

e Easy access battery for replacement or maintenance

® Slide & swivel seat and optional deluxe high back captain seat
e Optional rear mirror package

® High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 4-8 km/h

MO del Numb er: R305 RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE — BLACA®

www.jtemobility.com |KiEE



Model Number: R300
Ehetn

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR
BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm

N.W/G.W 82KG/92KG
Battery Pack Weight 26kg(35Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 8km/h
Charger(offboard) 5Amp
Packing size 1240*645*660cm
Ground Clearance 80mm
Turning Radius 1,200mm
Output Power of Motor 400Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 30km
Loading quantity 112 units/40"HQ

e 136KG Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

® Front 9"rear 10" low profile wheels with optional solid PU or Pneumatic wheels
e Detachable battery for replacement or maintenance

® Slide & swivel seat and optional deluxe high back captain seat

e Optional rear mirror package

® High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 4-8 km/h

MO del Numb er: R300 RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE — BLACA®

www.jtemobility.com



Model Number: R301
Bhet 3

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR
BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm

N.W/G.W 82KG/92KG
Battery Pack Weight 26kg(35Ah*2)

= = Maximum Speed 8km/h

li—_

e S Charger(offboard) 5Amp

-~ "'-...,.. . .

~ Packing size 1240*645*660cm

Ground Clearance 80mm
Turning Radius 1,200mm
Output Power of Motor 400Watts/24V
Safe Climbing Angle 8°
Range(Per Charge) 30km
Loading quantity 112 units/40"HQ

e 136KG Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

® Front 9"rear 10" low profile wheels with optional solid PU or Pneumatic wheels
e Easy access battery for replacement or maintenance

® Slide & swivel seat and optional deluxe high back captain seat

e Optional rear mirror package

® High/Low speed switch with the speed range from 4-8 km/h

MO del Numb er: R30 1 RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE — BLACA®

www.jtemobility.com |EXIFR#



Model Number: R301S
et '

SPECIFICATION
JIANGTE MOTOR
BREEE: 002176 Overall Dimension 1,200*600*1013(L*W*H) mm

N.W/G.W 87KG/97KG
Battery Pack Weight 26kg(35Ah*2)
Maximum Speed 8km/h
Charger(offboard) 5Amp

:': o Ground Clearance 80mm

:E§ = Turning Radius 1,200mm

== ._E:__ Output Power of Motor 400Watts/24V

[ Safe Climbing Angle 8°

Range(Per Charge) 30km
Packing size 1360*645*710cm
Loading quantity 78units/40"HQ

e 136KG Weight Capacity

e Full advanced suspension for operation on multiple terrains

e Full LED Lighting

® Front 9"rear 10" low profile tires with optional solid PU or Pneumatic wheels
e Easy access battery for replacement or maintenance

® Slide & swivel seat and optional deluxe high back captain seat

® Deluxe delta tiller with build-up USB charging and cup holder

® Optional rear mirror package

Model Number: R301S

RED@® BLLUEF® ORANGE S/LVER WHITE BLACA@®

www.jtemobility.com |EXIFZ}
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